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HR 1265
To amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to extend the transportation fringe benefit to bicycle commuters.

Congress: 107 (2001–2003, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Taxation
Introduced: Mar 28, 2001
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.  (Mar 28, 2001) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/107th-congress/house-bill/1265 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: OR   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (59 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Foley, Mark [R-FL-16] R · FL Mar 28, 2001

Rep. Allen, Thomas H. [D-ME-1] D · ME May 10, 2001

Rep. Bereuter, Doug [R-NE-1] R · NE May 10, 2001

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA May 10, 2001

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA May 10, 2001

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA May 10, 2001

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA May 10, 2001

Rep. Rehberg, Dennis R. [R-MT-At Large] R · MT May 10, 2001

Rep. Sanders, Bernard [I-VT-At Large] I · VT May 10, 2001

Rep. Pelosi, Nancy [D-CA-8] D · CA May 16, 2001

Rep. Souder, Mark E. [R-IN-4] R · IN May 16, 2001

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA May 16, 2001

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA May 25, 2001

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Jun 27, 2001

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Jun 27, 2001

Rep. Goode, Virgil H., Jr. [I-VA-5] I · VA Jun 27, 2001

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-26] D · NY Jun 27, 2001

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Jun 27, 2001

Rep. Lipinski, William O. [D-IL-3] D · IL Jun 27, 2001

Rep. Maloney, James H. [D-CT-5] D · CT Jun 27, 2001

Rep. McKinney, Cynthia A. [D-GA-4] D · GA Jun 27, 2001

Rep. Owens, Major R. [D-NY-11] D · NY Jun 27, 2001

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jun 27, 2001

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jun 27, 2001

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Jul 17, 2001

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Jul 23, 2001

Rep. Abercrombie, Neil [D-HI-1] D · HI Sep 10, 2001

Rep. Lantos, Tom [D-CA-12] D · CA Sep 10, 2001

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Sep 12, 2001

Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] D · WA Nov 13, 2001

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Dec 4, 2001

Rep. Oberstar, James L. [D-MN-8] D · MN Dec 20, 2001

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Feb 12, 2002

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-22] D · CA Mar 7, 2002

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Mar 7, 2002

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Mar 12, 2002

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Mar 12, 2002

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Mar 12, 2002

Rep. Hall, Tony P. [D-OH-3] D · OH Mar 12, 2002

Rep. Nethercutt, George R., Jr. [R-WA-5] R · WA Mar 12, 2002

Rep. Tauscher, Ellen O. [D-CA-10] D · CA Mar 12, 2002
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Baldacci, John Elias [D-ME-2] D · ME Mar 13, 2002

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Mar 13, 2002

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Mar 18, 2002

Rep. Mink, Patsy T. [D-HI-2] D · HI Apr 9, 2002

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Apr 16, 2002

Rep. Costello, Jerry F. [D-IL-12] D · IL Apr 22, 2002

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-49] D · CA Apr 22, 2002

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Apr 23, 2002

Rep. Snyder, Vic [D-AR-2] D · AR May 1, 2002

Rep. Carson, Julia [D-IN-10] D · IN May 7, 2002

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-10] D · TX May 14, 2002

Rep. Udall, Tom [D-NM-3] D · NM Jun 13, 2002

Rep. Bentsen, Ken [D-TX-25] D · TX Sep 9, 2002

Rep. Morella, Constance A. [R-MD-8] R · MD Sep 9, 2002

Rep. Udall, Mark [D-CO-2] D · CO Sep 9, 2002

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Sep 18, 2002

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Oct 15, 2002

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Oct 31, 2002

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Mar 28, 2001

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Mar 28, 2001) 

Amends the Internal Revenue Code to include a bicycle commuting allowance as a qualified transportation fringe benefit.

Actions Timeline

Mar 28, 2001: Introduced in House
Mar 28, 2001: Introduced in House
Mar 28, 2001: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E471)
Mar 28, 2001: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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